

Inez M. Brown CITY CLERK

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

EM SUBMISSION	NO .: 20128M264
PRESENTED:	5-17-12
ADOPTED:	5-23-12

MEMORANDUM

То:	Michael K. Brown
	Emergency Financial Manager

- Filom: Inez M. Brown City Clerk
- CC: Bernard Lawler Ward 5 Councilperson

Date: May 16, 2012

Re: Liquor License request for 836 S. Saginaw St.

Attached you will find the Liquor License Request for a business by the name of Allejandro, LLC whose request was on file with the Michigan Liquor Control Commission. The request is to **Transfer ownership of an escrowed 2011 Class C licensed business from Pavjo, LLC.** The necessary paperwork has been completed and approved by the appropriate city departments with the exception of Building & Safety Inspections. The reason for their DISAPPROVAL is that it located within 1000 feet of a Church.

Please be advised that this business located at 836 S. Saginaw St. is <u>NOT</u> a new liquor establishment, but an existing one. They are only transferring ownership of the business. This is a 2 Step Process. <u>Step 2 is Transferring ownership from Pavjo, LLC to Allejandro, LLC.</u> Step 1 is to Transfer ownership from Bailiwick Pub and Grill, Inc. to Pavjo, LLC.

In any event, I would appreciate if you would kindly approve this Liquor License Application. I ask that once this application is approved, that you would please return it back to the City Clerk's Office so that further paperwork can be done to forward the packet to the Michigan Liquor Control Commission for approval.

If you need additional information in the meantime, feel free to contact me.

CITY OF FLINT LIQUOR LICENSE REQUEST

WARD 5 ADDRESS 836 S. SAGIN		
RECEIPT # Htt - Do 8 TYPE OF LICENS	SEALEJANDRO, LLC REQUESTS TO TRANSFER	
OWNERSHIP OF 2011 CLASS C LICENSED BUSINES		
The second secon	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
APPLICANT(S): <u>ALEJANDRO L. AYALA FOR AN</u>		
DATE RECEIVED LIQUOR REQUEST FROM MLC	C03/20/12	
DATE SENT/DEPARTMENT:	DATE RECEIVED BACK/STATUS:	
<u>03/22/12</u> LIQUOR NOTIFICATION LETTER SENT TO APPLICANT (Home Address)		
BUILDING INSPECTION	4-25-12 APRVD DENIED	
	5-10-12 APRVD DENIED	
<u>03/22/12</u> POLICE (PARAPHERNALIA)		
<u>N/A</u> LAW DEPARTMENT (if applicable)		
03/22/12 COPY OF REQUEST SENT TO DETECTIVE BUREAU		
03/22/12 COUNCILPERSON NOTIFIED (Home & Office Mailbox)		
03/22/12 CITY CLERK NOTIFIED		
DATE COMPLETE PACKET SENT TO COUNCIL/NOTIFIED APPLICANT		
DATE TAX CLEARANCE REC'VD FROM INCOME TAX ENFORCEMENT		
DATE INVESTIGATION REPORT RECV'D FROM POLICE 5-11-12 APRVD DENIED		
CURRENT YEAR DANCE PERMIT FROM STATE OF MI? YES NO NA		
(Applicant must also have COF Dance Permit-must apply when paying Liquor Fee)		
INITIAL MERCHANT LICENSE License# HH-de 87 / NA		
	\wedge	
SPECIALNOTATIONS: Step	2	
EM DISPOSITION:		
ENACT FAIL	DATED 5/23/12	
michael K. Brown		
Huchael N. Drown		

Michael K. Brown, Emergency Manager